L &
wsss - ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUSLIC UTILITIES COMAISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

A.28709-mn

Dec¢ision No.

In the Matter of the Application of .

John T. Lane for an order granting Application No. 28709
permission to charge less than the )  (Sixth Supplemental)
minimum rates on shipments trans-

vorted for The Coca-Cola Company.

SEVENTH SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND CRDER

Applicant holds a highway'contract carrier permit. He
transports syrup and empty syrup containers for The roaLCola Conpany
between certain Specifigd points in nortihern and central California.
DPrior orders in this proceeding have authorized him to charge rates .
less than the minimum rates otherwise applicable to this transpor-
tavion. The authority is scheduled to expire December 2, 1952. Per-
mission is now sought to continue to devizte from the minimum rates
for a further one-yecar period. Applicant proposes to observe higher
rates than those previously authorized for the transportation of
syrup and for Split?. de‘iiveryl shipments. - g

The verified supplemental cpplication shows that, except
for’increased operating costs, the conditions surrounding the trans-
portation in question which justified deviation from the minimum
rates generally still obtain{ that the proposed incrcases in the
authorized rates have been charged by applicant since May 1, 1952,
and have offset the higher operating costs; and that operations under
the sought rates may reasonazbly be expected to be profitable during
the ensuing year. |

It appears that this iz a matter in which a public hearing
is not necessary and that the sought modification and extension of -

applicant's authority is justified and should be granted.




" £.28709-mn

Therefore, good cause appearing,.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the authority grantgd John T. lane
by Decision No. L0914 of November 12, 1947, as amended, in this pro-
ceeding; be and’ it is hereby further amended by substituting the rates
named in Appendix "A", attached hereto and by this reference made a
part hereof, for those heretofore authorized for the transportation
of syrup and for split delivery. shipments from'San‘Francisco t0 the
points named in the appendix; and that the expiration date of the
authority granted by said Decision No. LO9LL, as so further amended,
be and it. is hercby extended to December 2, 1953, unless sooner
changed or extended by the Commiséion.

This order shall become effective twenty (20) days after
thn date her eof.q

Dated at San Francisco, California, this QJ?'AJ/ day

of November, 1952.

1 ” dent
3."653. en -
A)S//A 7 ,&wtgav

o

/)

J/ LS

%f @%Jy )

mmissioners




@ . &,

7

APPEI\‘DIX "A"

10 DECISION 10. A789LT 1y A.PPLICATIO’\I N0.-25709

Schedulo of Ra‘.:c., for the Tranoportation of Sy'mp from
San_Francisco to the Following Points:

.- (Rates in Ccnt.. per .00 Pounc:..,)
).Lni"m Viedght ‘M.x.nmum Weiﬁbt

To: 4,000 10, OOO ?(LOOO 30,000 To: 4,000 10. OOO 20,000 30,000

(I

Eureka 75 64 55 51  Sacramento 45 °l 23 22
rresno 53 40 35 29  Salinac L0 28 23 2L
Hayward 31 20 13 2 San Jose 31 26 8 12
Marysville 49 35 29 26  San Nateo 25 20 12 8
Xerced T Lb 34 27 23 San Rafaoel 28 2 Y4 10
Nodesto 40 28 21 L7 Sante. Cruz 37 25 19 17
‘onteroy 45 31 25 24  Santa Rosa 37 28 20 7
Napa 36 27 19 16 Stockton 29 28 2 16
Oekland 28 16 13 10 Vallejo 35 26 8 15
Palo Alto 28 22 hUA 10 Visalda 62 L8 L3 37
Petaluma 34 26 18 hIA Watsonville 39 26 22 20
Pittsburg 36 A 19 16 WMllits 51 37 32 3l

ochedule of.‘ M’beu for Split Del.a.very hipments for
the Transportation of Syrup from San Francisco to
the Following Points:

. (Rates in Centc per 100 Pounds)
Minimum Weight Méndmam Weipht

To: 4,000 10,000 20.000 30.000 Te: 4,000 10,600 20,000 30,000

Waen Monterey., When Salinas,

Salinas,: Vetsonville

TWatsonville and Santa

and Seate . : Cruz are in-

Cruz are in=- ¢luded in

cluded in one ship-

one ship- : : nent. 51 36
mont 45 32 ‘

When Monterey,
Yatsonville

ard Sante

Cruz are in-

cluded in one

chipment 45 3l

End of Appendix "A"




